

## NEBO WATER DISTRICT

Nebo Water District 45 North Bernard Nebo KY 42441

4-25-2012 Tariff RECEIVED

APR 30 2012 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

To Whom it May Concern:

The Nebo Water District has decided to start imposing deposit's to cover part of the lost revenue we occur. We feel that it is necessary to ask renters for more of a deposit than property owners, because they leave owing the water system the most. In 2011 we had 86 renters sign onto the system.

At the end of the year we had 69 customers that left the system owing money, a total of \$7,278.61, of which only one was a home owner. There were 68 renters leaving the system owing a total of \$7,169.65 last year with an average of \$105.44 each. We feel that a deposit of \$75.00 per renter is reasonable and would help offset the loss.

If you have any further questions feel free to contact me here at Nebo Water District 270-249-3709. When you do issue a tariff please send it to the Nebo Water Office email address at nwdoffice@yahoo.com.

化增强增长 化氯化化合物 化分子子 化氯化合物 化加热分子 化乙酰氨基乙酰氨基乙酰氨

Sincerely

Ponnie Nea

Lonnie Neal Office Manager Nebo Water District

÷

FOR HopKins	Co.	KЧ		
PSC KY NO				
SHEET NO				
CANCELLING PSC K	Y NO.			

SHEET NO.

Nebo Name of Drility

## Deposits

The Nebo Water District will require a deposit to secure payment of bills. Service will be refused for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS.74050, will be added annually to the customer's deposit. Upon termination of service the deposit with any interest will be credited toward the customer's final bill, with any remainder refunded to the customer.

The deposit will be no more than 2/12 of the average annual residential customers bill. The deposit for any customer that does not own the property to which the service is requested will be 75.00. For those who own the property the deposit will be 25.00. A connection fee, that is non-refundable, of 25.00 will also be required for all customers.

In the event a customer leaves without notice in writing to the water department or water is terminated by the water department because of nonpayment of services the customer's deposit will be used toward their final bill with the remainder being forfeited.

DATE OF ISSUE
DATE EFFECTIVE 7-1-2012
ISSUED BY AGAILO
(Signature of Officer)
TITLE Chairman
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NODATED

## NOTICE

Nebo Water District proposes to make the following revisions to its schedule of charges. The proposed effective date of the change is July 1,2012.

Non-recurring Charges:

After Hours Reconnect Fee	\$50.00	
Returned Check Fee	\$35.00	
Service Charge Fee	\$25.00	•
After Hours Service Charge Fee	\$50.00 °	
Deposits - Property Owner	\$25.00	•.
Deposits - Renter	\$75.00	·

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Nebo Water District. However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from these proposed fees. Such action may result in rates for consumers other than the rates in this notice.

Any corporation, district, body politic, or person may request leave to intervene by motion within 30-days after notice of the proposed rate changes are given. The motion shall be submitted to the Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, KY 40602, and shall set forth the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party.

Intervenors may obtain copies of the application and testimony by contacting the District's Office at 45 North Bernard Street in Nebo, Kentucky 42441; telephone (270) 249-3709. A copy of the application and testimony shall also be available for public inspection at the District's Office.

This notice is published pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011-Tariffs.

Nebo Water District

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I<u>, Marlene Moreland</u> of The Messenger Newspaper, published at Madisonville, Kentucky and having the largest general circulation of any newspaper in Hopkins County, Kentucky, do hereby certify that from my own knowledge and a check of files of this newspaper that the advertisement of <u>Ken NOTICE</u> <u>REVISIONS</u> to Schedule & Charce MED Water Disk

was inserted in The Messenger Newspaper on the following dates:

DATE: 05-26-12 AD DIMENSION: 3×8 Display . . . . . . . . . DATE: 06-02-12 AD DIMENSION: 3×8 DISPLAY DATE: 16-09-12 AD DIMENSION: 3+8 Display.

DATE: AD DIMENSION:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by

this day

20\_12 406764 **Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires Oct. 15, 2013